STATE OF CALIFORNIA Fiona Ma, CPA, Treasurer

California Hope, Opportunity, Perseverance, & Empowerment (HOPE) for Children Trust Account Program Board P. O. BOX 942809 SACRAMENTO, CA 94209-0001

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

Request for Proposals (RFP) No. HOPE01-22

Development of a Framework to Implement the California Hope, Opportunity, Perseverance, and Empowerment (HOPE) for Children Trust Account Program

February 13, 2023

Notice is hereby given that the California HOPE for Children Trust Account Program Board intends to award Agreement No. HOPE01-22 to Pa'lante Collaborative Services LLC for the Development of a Framework to Implement the California Hope, Opportunity, Perseverance, and Empowerment (HOPE) for Children Trust Account Program.

The last day to protest this award is February 17, 2023.

Kasey O'Connor Executive Director